
   
 

   
 

2023-2024 

TURKISH COURSE  

TERMS & DATES 

 

 

AUTUMN TERM 

 

Weekdays Groups: Monday 18th September 2023-Thursday 18th January 2024 

 

Weekend Groups: Saturday 23rd September 2023 - Saturday 20th January 2024 

 

Exam week (for all levels): Monday 15th January - Saturday 20th January 2024 

 

Leave Dates: 

Christmas Holidays: Monday 18th December 2023 – Sunday 7th January 2024 

 

 

TERM BREAK: Monday 22nd January – Sunday 04th February 2024 

 

 

 

SPRING TERM 

 

Weekdays Groups: Monday 05th February - Thursday 30th May 2024  

 

Weekend Groups: Saturday 10th February - Saturday 01st June 2024 

 

Exam week (for all levels): Tuesday 28th May - Saturday 1st June 2024 
 

 

Leave Dates: 

Easter Holidays: Friday 29th March – Sunday 14th April 2024 

Bank Holidays: Monday 06th May, 27th May 2024 

Please Note, Classes falling on Bank Holidays will take place on following Fridays! 
 


